DeKalb County

GEORGIA

Public Notice of Proposed Award of Sole Source Procurement

Section A — Description of Proposed Sole Source Procurement

Description of Supplies/Services: Maintenance, Technical Support and Network Monitoring of
the Motorola 800MHZ SmartZone Trunked System for the Radio Communications Network
Infrastructure in support of Police Services.

Demonstration of Contractor’s Unique Qualifications: Motorola 800MHZ SmartZone Trunked
System is solely owned by Motorola Solutions and is protected by various Trademarks and
Copyrights.

Section B —~ To Be Completed by the Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Market Survey Results

Date Public Notice posted on website: September 28, 2017
Date Public Notice closed: October 5, 2017

Review of Offers

Were any offers received (Yes/No): No

Number of offers received: 0

Responders: N/A

Purchasing Agent review and recommendation:

¢ DeKalb County used the Computer Aided Dispatch System (CAD) prior to the current
system under 500402. Expired: 12/31/07. Amount Spent To Date: $4,686,081.12

* All Motorola procurement transactions were done as Sole Sources.

o The County upgraded to the current P-25 equipment in 2006 under 06-900263.
Expired 05/22/12. Amount Spent To Date;: $19,927,502.87

¢ County procured a radio system upgrade in equipment and maintenance services in
order to ensure the recording system is in compliance with the Georgia Records Act
OCGA 50-18-90 and the County’s retention requirement to retain all digital and analog
recordings of E911 center’s incoming and outgoing calls. We upgraded from platform
7.7 to 7.14 in 2012 under 12-902541 this was Change Order #1 on 11/07/14. BOC
approval not required because the amount of the amendment is $0. (Upgrade)

Purchasing and Contracting Depariment, Maloof Administration Building » 1300 Commerce Drive, 2™ Floor » Decatur, Georgia 30030 «
404-371-7051 Office « $04-371-70% Fax

Website: wuw dekalbeountyga. gov



GEORGIA

m DeKalb County

¢ Change Order #2 approved by BOC on 07/12/16 to increase the contract for an amount
not to exceed by $303,210.55. (Upgrade)

* This Sole Source will allow the County to transition to the upgrade of Phase II with the
Urban Areas Security Initiative (UASI) system. Currently Clayton, Fulton, Gwinnett,
Cobb and City of Atlanta all utilize Phase II and are able to interface with each other
via this system. In order for them to interface with DeKalb, they have to exit the UASI
system and contact DeKalb via an alternative route.

Pnche B Wl zres) b 10]17

Agent Signature Date
b 4
Procurement Manager Signature Date

Purchasing and Contracting Department, Maloof Administration Building » 1300 Commerce Drive, 2™ Floor « Decatur, Georgia 30030 «
404-371-7051 Office = 404-371-7006 Fax
Website. www dekalbcotniyga, gov



