
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Text

Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1089566 for Motorola SmartZone Trunked System (Sole Source -
Multiyear Contract):  for use by Police Services (PS). This contract consists of maintenance, upgrades,
technical support and network monitoring of the Radio Network infrastructure. Awarded to Motorola Solutions,
Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: $3,636,651.00.

Information Contact: Cathryn G. Horner, Interim Director

Phone Number: (404) 371-6334

PURPOSE:
Awarded by the BOC on December 12, 2017 for an amount not to exceed $17,299,418.67. This contract
consists of providing the maintenance, upgrades, technical support and monitoring to support the 16-year old
proprietary Motorola P-25 SmartZone Radio System, towers and modems originally approved for purchase by
the BOC June 7, 2006.  This request is to replace the current microwave system (part of the radio system) as it
is outdated and repair parts are obsolete.  This system is critical in servicing first responders and the citizens of
DeKalb.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

Motorola Solutions, Inc., 1700 Belle Meade Court, Lawrenceville, GA 30043

Amount Not To Exceed: $3,636,651.00

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the change order and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. Contract Effective Date:                                           January 1, 2018
2.  Contract Expiration Date:                                        December 31, 2022
3.  Amount Spent To Date:                                           $6,860,289.66
4.  Funding:                                                                   General Operating (PS)

File #: 2020-0627, Version: 1

DeKalb County Government Printed on 9/24/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

