
Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 12022-2496 Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Action

File created: In control:11/9/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:1/24/2023

Title: Commission District(s): ALL
SS - Motorola P-25 SmartZone Radio System (Sole Source- Multiyear Contract): for use by Police
Services (PS). Consists of maintenance, upgrades, technical support and network monitoring of the
Radio Network infrastructure for five (5) years. Awarded to Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To
Exceed: $17,242,831.26.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes  for 2022-2496, 2. NCPR - Motorola signed printed, 3. 2022-2496 Sole Source Letter
Motorola Maintenance Contract, 4. 2022-2496 Quote - Motorola

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners1/24/2023 1 Pass

recommended for approval.ERPS-Employee Relations &
Public Safety Committee

1/17/2023 1 Pass

deferredBoard of Commissioners12/20/2022 1 Pass

Purchasing Type: Sole Source (SS)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): ALL

SS - Motorola P-25 SmartZone Radio System (Sole Source- Multiyear Contract): for use by Police Services
(PS). Consists of maintenance, upgrades, technical support and network monitoring of the Radio Network
infrastructure for five (5) years. Awarded to Motorola Solutions, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: $17,242,831.26.

Information Contact: Michelle Butler, CPPO, Procurement Manager

Phone Number: (404) 687-3581

PURPOSE:
This contract consists of providing the maintenance, upgrades, technical support and monitoring to support the
16-year-old proprietary Motorola P-25 SmartZone Radio System, towers and modems originally approved for
purchase by the BOC on June 7, 2006. This system is critical in servicing first responders and the citizens of
DeKalb County. The manufacturer is the only source with the necessary access and expertise to provide support
to the communications system. This sole source request consists of the ongoing maintenance, upgrades,
technical support and network monitoring of the County’s Radio Network infrastructure for five (5) years.

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend approval of the sole source with:

DeKalb County Government Printed on 4/28/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2022-2496, Version: 1

Motorola Solutions, Inc., 1700 Belle Meade Court, Lawrenceville, GA 30043

Amount Not To Exceed: $17,242,831.26

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the contract and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. Contract Effective Date: Date of Award
2. Contract Expiration: December 31, 2027
3. Amount Spent On Previous Contract: $16,627,473.68
4. Funding: General Operating (PS)

DeKalb County Government Printed on 4/28/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

